
Blue River Valley Earlybird Cross Country Invitational
New Castle, IN
Aug. 12, 2023

Results by Stuart Road Racing

Boys Varsity

PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1 Horizon Christian Sch 43 2 4 10 12 15 19 23 19:00.7 2:24.2
2 Northeastern 66 5 7 8 16 30 34 39 19:33.5 3:30.4
3 Hagerstown 82 1 9 20 25 27 29 32 19:45.3 3:46.3
4 Blue River Valley 85 6 14 18 21 26 35 37 20:01.7 2:30.6
5 Greenwood Christian A 116 13 17 22 31 33 36 38 20:57.1 2:22.6
6 Anderson 144 11 24 28 40 41 42 21:38.9 3:57.7
7 Blackford 181 3 43 44 45 46 47 48 23:16.8 7:18.2

Incomplete Teams: Providence Cristo Rey, Randolph Southern, Union  (Modoc)

PLACE FINISHER TIME

1. Horizon Christian Sch
2 Corban Mcgaughey, 1117:37.6
4 Isaac Ober, 10 18:10.3
10 Clay Nivens, 12 19:32.1
12 Roman Hathaway, 10 19:41.8
15 Gideon Brooks, 12 20:01.7
19 Isaac Madison, 11 20:23.0
23 Elik Pahl, 9 20:47.4

Total Time = 1:35:03.5     Total Places = 43

2. Northeastern
5 Logan Smith, 12 18:15.5
7 Nolan Drake, 12 18:40.1
8 Lucas Chamness, 10 18:56.6
16 Bryston McFarland, 12 20:09.2
30 Dalton Justice, 11 21:45.9
34 Nicolas Markward, 10 22:13.0
39 Brandt Benjamin, 10 22:49.0

Total Time = 1:37:47.3     Total Places = 66

3. Hagerstown
1 Kaden Young, 12 17:17.4
9 Bryce Tinkle, 10 19:02.7
20 Kendrick Herr, 10 20:25.2
25 Jackson Boyce, 9 20:57.3
27 Orion Houghton, 10 21:03.7
29 Braydon Sanders, 10 21:37.4
32 Cory Nash, 11 22:02.1

Total Time = 1:38:46.3     Total Places = 82

PLACE FINISHER TIME

4. Blue River Valley
6 Zach Crull, 12 18:26.8
14 Ethan Blackburn, 12 19:58.7
18 Tyler Flynn, 12 20:14.1
21 Alex Richey, 10 20:31.1
26 Rajwinder Singh, 12 20:57.4
35 Keith Gainer, 11 22:16.6
37 Eli Sayre, 12 22:32.2

Total Time = 1:40:08.1     Total Places = 85

5. Greenwood Christian A
13 Nathan Cottongim, 11 19:46.4
17 Carter Pierce, 12 20:11.4
22 Liam Spiegel, 9 20:39.0
31 Josiah Sherwood, 9 21:59.4
33 Logan Konecky, 12 22:09.0
36 Seth Mcnichols, 12 22:22.8
38 Steven McClain, 10 22:39.0

Total Time = 1:44:45.2     Total Places = 116

6. Anderson
11 Spencer Proctor, 12 19:38.1
24 Kaleb Dean, 10 20:49.6
28 Cooper King, 10 21:07.3
40 Jacob Rust, 12 23:03.3
41 Kameron King, 10 23:35.8
42 Liam Innes, 9 23:36.9

Total Time = 1:48:14.1     Total Places = 144



7. Blackford
3 Keaton Walker, 12 18:05.9
43 Wyatt Smith, 12 24:01.5
44 Jacob Barry, 9 24:09.1
45 Charleston Slentz, 12 24:43.3
46 Reasoner Grant, 9 25:24.0
47 Uggen Max, 9 25:29.0
48 Walker Reece, 9 28:34.0

Total Time = 1:56:23.8     Total Places = 181

PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME TEAM

1 1 Kaden Young, 12 17:17.4 Hagerstown
2 2 Corban Mcgaughey, 1117:37.6 Horizon Christian Sch
3 3 Keaton Walker, 12 18:05.9 Blackford
4 4 Isaac Ober, 10 18:10.3 Horizon Christian Sch
5 5 Logan Smith, 12 18:15.5 Northeastern
6 6 Zach Crull, 12 18:26.8 Blue River Valley
7 7 Nolan Drake, 12 18:40.1 Northeastern
8 8 Lucas Chamness, 10 18:56.6 Northeastern
9 9 Bryce Tinkle, 10 19:02.7 Hagerstown
10 10 Clay Nivens, 12 19:32.1 Horizon Christian Sch
11 11 Spencer Proctor, 12 19:38.1 Anderson
12 12 Roman Hathaway, 10 19:41.8 Horizon Christian Sch
13 13 Nathan Cottongim, 11 19:46.4 Greenwood Christian A
14 14 Ethan Blackburn, 12 19:58.7 Blue River Valley
15 15 Gideon Brooks, 12 20:01.7 Horizon Christian Sch
16 16 Bryston McFarland, 12 20:09.2 Northeastern
17 17 Carter Pierce, 12 20:11.4 Greenwood Christian A
18 18 Tyler Flynn, 12 20:14.1 Blue River Valley
19 Jamie Pegg, 11 20:22.8 Randolph Southern
20 19 Isaac Madison, 11 20:23.0 Horizon Christian Sch
21 20 Kendrick Herr, 10 20:25.2 Hagerstown
22 21 Alex Richey, 10 20:31.1 Blue River Valley
23 Dotson Ronnie, 11 20:35.2 Randolph Southern
24 22 Liam Spiegel, 9 20:39.0 Greenwood Christian A
25 23 Elik Pahl, 9 20:47.4 Horizon Christian Sch
26 24 Kaleb Dean, 10 20:49.6 Anderson
27 25 Jackson Boyce, 9 20:57.3 Hagerstown
28 26 Rajwinder Singh, 12 20:57.4 Blue River Valley
29 27 Orion Houghton, 10 21:03.7 Hagerstown
30 28 Cooper King, 10 21:07.3 Anderson
31 29 Braydon Sanders, 10 21:37.4 Hagerstown
32 Garrison Nivens, 10 21:38.9 Horizon Christian Sch
33 30 Dalton Justice, 11 21:45.9 Northeastern
34 31 Josiah Sherwood, 9 21:59.4 Greenwood Christian A
35 32 Cory Nash, 11 22:02.1 Hagerstown
36 Hayden Pruitt, 10 22:09.0 Hagerstown
37 33 Logan Konecky, 12 22:09.0 Greenwood Christian A
38 Jayden Parker, 9 22:09.0 Hagerstown
39 34 Nicolas Markward, 10 22:13.0 Northeastern
40 35 Keith Gainer, 11 22:16.6 Blue River Valley
41 36 Seth Mcnichols, 12 22:22.8 Greenwood Christian A
42 37 Eli Sayre, 12 22:32.2 Blue River Valley
43 38 Steven McClain, 10 22:39.0 Greenwood Christian A
44 39 Brandt Benjamin, 10 22:49.0 Northeastern
45 40 Jacob Rust, 12 23:03.3 Anderson
46 Gavin Rothrock, 10 23:07.8 Greenwood Christian A
47 Cooper Cline, 10 23:13.2 Northeastern
48 41 Kameron King, 10 23:35.8 Anderson
49 42 Liam Innes, 9 23:36.9 Anderson



50 Kobe Williams, 12 23:52.9 Northeastern
51 Thomas Bumps, 10 23:57.9 Greenwood Christian A
52 43 Wyatt Smith, 12 24:01.5 Blackford
53 44 Jacob Barry, 9 24:09.1 Blackford
54 Max Cabrera, 11 24:18.6 Hagerstown
55 45 Charleston Slentz, 12 24:43.3 Blackford
56 Hazard Houghton, 9 24:49.5 Hagerstown
57 Austin Lange, 10 25:06.6 Horizon Christian Sch
58 46 Reasoner Grant, 9 25:24.0 Blackford
59 47 Uggen Max, 9 25:29.0 Blackford
60 Randy Stout, 9 25:29.8 Greenwood Christian A
61 Elijah Nelson, 9 25:30.9 Greenwood Christian A
62 Juan Cabanas, 12 25:31.4 Providence Cristo Rey
63 Grant Shaffer, 12 26:43.0 Hagerstown
64 Ben Smith, 9 26:47.9 Hagerstown
65 Mason Rhodes, 10 26:51.0 Hagerstown
66 Antonio Williams, 10 26:53.0 Horizon Christian Sch
67 Jasdeep Singh, 10 27:10.0 Blue River Valley
68 Mason French, 9 28:19.0 Union  (Modoc)
69 48 Walker Reece, 9 28:34.0 Blackford
70 Noah Vasquez, 9 31:24.6 Greenwood Christian A
71 Patrick Branch, 9 32:56.7 Greenwood Christian A


